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1

Pune ( Hadapsar + EON + Phulgaon )

Role Name Entity Email ID
Presiding Officer Saxena Shenoy, Neha HAIL Neha.SaxenaShenoy@Honeywell.com

IC Focal Gupta, Rohini HAIL Rohini.gupta@honeywell.com

Member Nehra, Rinku HAIL Rinku.Nehra@Honeywell.com

Member Tata, Shashi K HAIL Shashi.TATA@honeywell.com

Member Khan, Zaheer HAIL Zaheer.Khan@honeywell.com

Member Joshi, Mahesh HAIL Mahesh.Joshi2@Honeywell.com

Member Pandey, Amit HAIL Amit.Pandey4@Honeywell.com

Member Vegad, Anand HAIL Anand.Vegad@honeywell.com

Member Bera, Ranjay HAIL Ranjay.bera@honeywell.com

Member Gupta, Samit HAIL Samit.gupta@honeywell.com

Member Shewale, Aparna HAIL Aparna.shewale@honeywell.com

Member Sharma, Deepshikha HAIL Deepshikha.sharma2@honeywell.com 

Document Focal Nandre , Jasdev Singh HAIL Jasdev.nandre@honeywell.com

Member Risbood, Paresh M HAIL Paresh.risbood@honeywell.com

Member Nair, Sujit D HIIPL Sujit.Nair@honeywell.com

Member Joshi, Suvarna HIIPL Suvarna.Joshi@Honeywell.com

External Member Mattoo, Sonal Helping Hands Sonalmattoo@helpinghands.org.in

mailto:Neha.SaxenaShenoy@Honeywell.com
mailto:Rohini.gupta@honeywell.com
mailto:Rinku.Nehra@Honeywell.com
mailto:Shashi.TATA@honeywell.com
mailto:Zaheer.Khan@honeywell.com
mailto:Mahesh.Joshi2@Honeywell.com
mailto:Amit.Pandey4@Honeywell.com
mailto:Anand.Vegad@honeywell.com
mailto:ranjay.bera@honeywell.com
mailto:samit.gupta@honeywell.com
mailto:aparna.shewale@honeywell.com
mailto:deepshikha.sharma2@honeywell.com
mailto:jasdev.nandre@honeywell.com
mailto:Paresh.risbood@honeywell.com
mailto:Sujit.Nair@honeywell.com
mailto:Suvarna.Joshi@Honeywell.com
mailto:Sonalmattoo@helpinghnads.org.in


2

Gurgaon (UTC)

Role Name Entity Email ID

Presiding Officer & IC Focal Haldar, Piya HIIPL Piya.Haldar@Honeywell.com

Member Rajora, Amita HAIL Amita.Rajora@honeywell.com

Member Khattar, Hemant HAIL Hemant.Khattar@Honeywell.com

Member Chandra, Divyang HIIPL Divyang.chandra@honeywell.com 

Member Kashyap, Deepak HIIPL Deepak.kashyap@honeywell.com

Member Joshi, Preeti HIIPL Preeti.joshi@honeywell.com

Member Noor, Afrin HIIPL Afrin.Noor@Honeywell.com

Document Focal Suman, Runa UOP Runa.suman@honeywell.com

Member Tulsian, Bharat UOP Bharat.tulsian@honeywell.com

Member Balasubramanian, Sukanya UOP Sukanya.Balasubramanian@Honeywell.com

Member Chaturvedi, Shalini UOP Shalini.Chaturvedi@Honeywell.com

Member Ghalay, Sangita HHSIF Sangita.Ghalay@Honeywell.com

External Member Mattoo, Sonal Helping Hands Sonalmattoo@helpinghands.org.in

mailto:Piya.Haldar@Honeywell.com
mailto:Amita.Rajora@honeywell.com
mailto:Hemant.Khattar@Honeywell.com
mailto:divyang.chandra@honeywell.com
mailto:deepak.kashyap@honeywell.com
mailto:preeti.joshi@honeywell.com
mailto:Afrin.Noor@Honeywell.com
mailto:runa.suman@honeywell.com
mailto:Bharat.tulsian@honeywell.com
mailto:Sukanya.Balasubramanian@Honeywell.com
mailto:Shalini.Chaturvedi@Honeywell.com
mailto:Sangita.Ghalay@Honeywell.com
mailto:Sonalmattoo@helpinghnads.org.in


3

Gurgaon (Pace City)

Role Names Entity Email ID

Presiding Officer Pragada, Padmaja HIIPL Padmaja.pragada@honeywell.com 

Document Focal Singh, Akriti HIIPL Akriti.Singh@honeywell.com

Member Haldar, Piya HIIPL Piya.haldar@Honeywell.com

IC Focal Thakur, Nalini UOP Nalini.Thakur@Honeywell.com

Member Bisht, Deepak UOP Deepak.Bisht@Honeywell.com

External Member Mattoo, Sonal Helping Hands Sonalmattoo@helpinghands.org.in

mailto:padmaja.pragada@honeywell.com
mailto:Akriti.Singh@honeywell.com
mailto:Piya.haldar@Honeywell.com
mailto:Deepak.Bisht@Honeywell.com
mailto:Sonalmattoo@helpinghnads.org.in


4

Mumbai (Marol + Airoli)

Role Names Entity Email ID

Presiding Officer & IC Focal Das, Bidisha HAIL Bidisha.Das@Honeywell.com

Member Barneto, Mimitha HAIL Mimitha.Barneto@Honeywell.com

Member Deep, Anoo HAIL Anoo.Deep@honeywell.com

Document Focal Kothari, Dharmishta HAIL Dharmishta.Kothari@Honeywell.com

Member Koltharkar, Nishita HAIL Nishita.Koltharkar@honeywell.com

Member Shah,Bhavin P HAIL Bhavin.Shah@honeywell.com

Member Dua, Kulvinder HIIPL Dua.Kulvinder@Honeywell.com

Member Gijare, Mrunal HIIPL Mrunal.Gijare@Honeywell.com

Member Warrier, Kiran HIIPL Kiran.Warrier@Honeywell.com

External Member Mattoo, Sonal Helping Hands Sonalmattoo@helpinghands.org.in

mailto:Bidisha.Das@Honeywell.com
mailto:Mimitha.Barneto@Honeywell.com
mailto:Anoo.Deep@honeywell.com
mailto:Dharmishta.Kothari@Honeywell.com
mailto:Nishita.Koltharkar@honeywell.com
mailto:Bhavin.Shah@honeywell.com
mailto:Dua.Kulvinder@Honeywell.com
mailto:Mrunal.Gijare@Honeywell.com
mailto:Kiran.Warrier@Honeywell.com
mailto:Sonalmattoo@helpinghnads.org.in


5

Bangalore  - Mantri Chambers

Role Names Entity Email ID

Presiding Officer & IC Focal Sehajpal, Shavee HTS Shavee.sehajpal@honeywell.com

Member H,Shobha HAIL Shobha.h@honeywell.com 

Member Bansal,Sandeep HAIL Sandeep.Bansal@Honeywell.com

Member Mary,Sneha David HAIL Mary.David@Honeywell.com

Member Patil, Mitali HAIL Mitali.Patil@honeywell.com

Member Williams,Cyril HIIPL Cyril.williams@honeywell.com

Member Subhedar,Kirti HIIPL Kirti.subhedar@honeywell.com 

Member G,HariKumar ED&S Harikumar.G@Honeywell.com

External Member Mattoo, Sonal Helping Hands Sonalmattoo@helpinghands.org.in

mailto:shavee.sehajpal@honeywell.com
mailto:shobha.h@honeywell.com
mailto:Sandeep.Bansal@Honeywell.com
mailto:Mary.David@Honeywell.com
mailto:Mitali.Patil@honeywell.com
mailto:cyril.williams@honeywell.com
mailto:kirti.subhedar@honeywell.com
mailto:Harikumar.G@Honeywell.com
mailto:Sonalmattoo@helpinghnads.org.in


6

Vadodara

Role Names Entity Email ID

Presiding Officer Haldar, Piya HIIPL Piya.haldar@honeywell.com

Member Shahoo, Soumista HAIL Soumista.shahoo@honeywell.com

Member Soni, Dilpreet HAIL DS.Soni@Honeywell.com

Document Focal Amlani, Ruchi HAIL Ruchi. Amlani@Honeywell.com

Member Agravat, Mayur HAIL MayurSumanprasad.Agravat@Honeywell.com

IC Focal Bharal , Shruti HAIL Shruti.bharal@honeywell.com

Member Gohel, Arpitaben HIIPL Arpitaben.Gohel@Honeywell.com

Member Mokal,Vidya EIIPL VMokal@elster-instromet.in 

Member Parikh, Ronak EIIPL RParikh@elster-instromet.in

External Member Mattoo, Sonal Helping Hands Sonalmattoo@helpinghands.org.in

mailto:Piya.haldar@honeywell.com
mailto:soumista.shahoo@honeywell.com
mailto:DS.Soni@Honeywell.com
mailto:Amlani@Honeywell.com
mailto:MayurSumanprasad.Agravat@Honeywell.com
mailto:Shruti.bharal@honeywell.com
mailto:Arpitaben.Gohel@Honeywell.com
mailto:VMokal@elster-instromet.in
mailto:RParikh@elster-instromet.in
mailto:Sonalmattoo@helpinghnads.org.in


7

Kolkata + Jamshedpur  

Role Names Entity Email ID

Presiding Officer Haldar, Piya HIIPL Piya.haldar@honeywell.com

Member Das, Rajeeb HAIL Rajeeb.das@Honeywell.com

IC Focal Dasgupta, Reshmi HAIL Reshmi.Dasgupta@Honeywell.com

Document Focal Kothari,Dharmishta HAIL Dharmishta.kothari@honeywell.com

Member Sarkar,Supriya HAIL Supriya.Sarkar@Honeywell.com

Member Ghosh,Nisith R HAIL Nisith.Ghosh@Honeywell.com

Member Dey,Animesh HAIL Animesh.Dey@Honeywell.com

Member Shahoo, Soumista HAIL Soumista.shahoo@honeywell.com

Member Paul,Barun HIIPL Barun.Paul@Honeywell.com

External Member Mattoo, Sonal Helping Hands Sonalmattoo@helpinghands.org.in

mailto:Piya.haldar@honeywell.com
mailto:Rajeeb.das@Honeywell.com
mailto:Reshmi.Dasgupta@Honeywell.com
mailto:dharmishta.kothari@honeywell.com
mailto:Supriya.Sarkar@Honeywell.com
mailto:Nisith.Ghosh@Honeywell.com
mailto:Animesh.Dey@Honeywell.com
mailto:soumista.shahoo@honeywell.com
mailto:Barun.Paul@Honeywell.com
mailto:Sonalmattoo@helpinghnads.org.in


8

Bangalore ( Orion Campus)

Role Names Entity Email ID

Presiding Officer Sehajpal, Shavee HTS Shavee.sehajpal@honeywell.com

Member K P, Seetha Rani HTS Seetharani.kp@honeywell.com

IC/Document Focal Chintapatla, Karthik HTS Karthik.Chintapatla@Honeywell.com

Member Shankar, Balaji HTS Balaji.Shankar@Honeywell.com

Member Attaluri,  Bharath HTS Durga.Attaluri@Honeywell.com

Member Sahadevan, Sushma HTS Sushma.Sahadevan@Honeywell.com

Member Mathew, Thaj HTS Thaj.Mathew@Honeywell.com

Member Goel, Manisha HTS Manisha.Goel@Honeywell.com

Member Subramaniam, Visalakshi HTS Visalakshi.Subramaniam@honeywell.com

Member D S, Lata HIIPL Lata.ds@honeywell.com 

Member A S, Thiruveni HAIL Thiruveni.S@Honeywell.com

External Member Mattoo, Sonal Helping Hands Sonalmattoo@helpinghands.org.in

mailto:shavee.sehajpal@honeywell.com
mailto:seetharani.kp@honeywell.com
mailto:Karthik.Chintapatla@Honeywell.com
mailto:Balaji.Shankar@Honeywell.com
mailto:Durga.Attaluri@Honeywell.com
mailto:Sushma.Sahadevan@Honeywell.com
mailto:Thaj.Mathew@Honeywell.com
mailto:Manisha.Goel@Honeywell.com
mailto:Visalakshi.Subramaniam@honeywell.com
mailto:lata.ds@honeywell.com
mailto:Thiruveni.S@Honeywell.com
mailto:Sonalmattoo@helpinghnads.org.in


9

Hyderabad

Role Names Entity Email ID

Presiding Officer Goel, Manisha HTS Manisha.Goel@Honeywell.com

Member Sudhindra, Sandeep HAIL Sandeep.Sudhindra@Honeywell.com

IC Focal Ch, Madhavi HAIL Madhavi.Ch@Honeywell.com

Document Focal Kharkongor , Bob HAIL ParikshitBob.Kharkongor@Honeywell.com

Member Ramachandran,Shivkumar HTS Shivkumar.Ramachandran@Honeywell.com

Member Gangarapu,Vishnu Preethi HTS VishnuPreethi.Gangarapu@Honeywell.com

Member Boppana, Lalitha HTS Lalitha.Boppana@Honeywell.com

Member Chitikesi, Renuka HTS Renuka.Chitikesi@Honeywell.com

Document/ IC  Focal Kalur, Kalpana HTS Kalpana.Kalur@Honeywell.com

Member Sule,Rahul R HIIPL Rahul.Sule@honeywell.com

External Member Mattoo, Sonal Helping Hands Sonalmattoo@helpinghands.org.in

mailto:Manisha.Goel@Honeywell.com
mailto:Sandeep.Sudhindra@Honeywell.com
mailto:Madhavi.Ch@Honeywell.com
mailto:ParikshitBob.Kharkongor@Honeywell.com
mailto:Shivkumar.Ramachandran@Honeywell.com
mailto:VishnuPreethi.Gangarapu@Honeywell.com
mailto:Lalitha.Boppana@Honeywell.com
mailto:Renuka.Chitikesi@Honeywell.com
mailto:Kalpana.Kalur@Honeywell.com
mailto:Rahul.Sule@honeywell.com
mailto:Sonalmattoo@helpinghnads.org.in


10

Madurai

Role Names Entity Email ID

Presiding Officer Kannan, Karthika HTS Karthika.Kannan@honeywell.com

Member Ponnuswamy, Annapoorani HTS Annapoorani.Ponnuswamy@Honeywell.com

Document Focal Sharma, Akshay HTS Akshay.Sharma2@Honeywell.com

Member Paulraj, Vasantha Selvi HTS Vasantha.Paulraj@Honeywell.com

Member Krishnamoorthy, Rathna HTS Rathna.Krishnamoorthy@honeywell.com

Member Justin Mary, Maria HTS Maria.JustinMary@Honeywell.com

External Member Mattoo, Sonal Helping Hands Sonalmattoo@helpinghands.org.in

mailto:Karthika.Kannan@honeywell.com
mailto:Annapoorani.Ponnuswamy@Honeywell.com
mailto:Akshay.Sharma2@Honeywell.com
mailto:Vasantha.Paulraj@Honeywell.com
mailto:Rathna.Krishnamoorthy@honeywell.com
mailto:Maria.JustinMary@Honeywell.com
mailto:Sonalmattoo@helpinghnads.org.in


11

Dehradun (HopeTown)

Role Names Entity Email ID

Presiding Officer Singh, Sonia HIIPL Sonia.Singh2@Honeywell.com

Member Singh, Gurdeep ED&S Gurdeep.Singh@Honeywell.com

IC & Document Focal Sharma, Preeti ED&S Preeti.Sharma2@honeywell.com

Member Bangwal, Nisha ED&S Nisha.Bangwal@Honeywell.com

Member Hemendra Khugshal HIIPL Hemendra.Khugshal@Honeywell.com

External Member Mattoo, Sonal Helping Hands Sonalmattoo@helpinghands.org.in

mailto:Sonia.Singh2@Honeywell.com
mailto:Gurdeep.Singh@Honeywell.com
mailto:Preeti.Sharma2@honeywell.com
mailto:Nisha.Bangwal@Honeywell.com
mailto:Hemendra.Khugshal@Honeywell.com
mailto:Sonalmattoo@helpinghnads.org.in


12

Chennai

Role Names Entity Email ID

Presiding Officer Sehajpal, Shavee HTS Shavee.sehajpal@honeywell.com

Member P, Kavitha HAIL P.Kavitha@honeywell.com

Member Vincent, Maria Florence HAIL Maria.Florence@honeywell.com

Member Angusamy, Eswari HAIL A.Eswari@honeywell.com

Member Maheswari, Uma HAIL Uma.Maheswari@honeywell.com

Member R, Krishnakumari HAIL Krishna.Kumari@Honeywell.com

Member S, Susithra HAIL Susithra.S@Honeywell.com

Member Mani,Vandana HIIPL Vandana.kumari@honeywell.com

External Member Mattoo, Sonal Helping Hands Sonalmattoo@helpinghands.org.in

mailto:shavee.sehajpal@honeywell.com
mailto:P.Kavitha@honeywell.com
mailto:Thalapathy.Sekar@Honeywell.com
mailto:A.Eswari@honeywell.com
mailto:Uma.Maheswari@honeywell.com
mailto:Krishna.Kumari@Honeywell.com
mailto:Susithra.S@Honeywell.com
mailto:Vandana.kumari@honeywell.com
mailto:Sonalmattoo@helpinghnads.org.in

